# PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA June 23, 2020

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – June 19, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

# COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE - Liquor Permit for Gristmill IBEW Teamster Letter Republic dated 05-27-2020

# THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

# **ORDINANCE 13-20**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SPECIFYING THE TERMS THEREOF, AND AUTHORIZING THE TAKING OF OTHER ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

# SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### **ORDINANCE NO. 14-20**

AN ORDINANCE VACATING THE EASTERLY 150 FEET OF AN UNAMED ALLEY BETWEEN LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 38, OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON

# FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### **RESOLUTION 20-04**

A RESOULTION REQUESTING THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON'S SHARE OF FUNDS FROM THE COUNTY CORONAVIRUS RELIEF DISTRIBUTION FUND AND AFFIRMING THAT ALL FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE COUNTY CORONAVIRUS RELIEF DISTRIBUTION FUND WILL BE USED CONSISTENT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 5001 OF THE CARES ACT.

#### **RESOLUTION 20-05**

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW AN EXISTING 1.9MILL TAX LEVY AND REQUESTING THE OTTAWA COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE CITY AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 5705.19 OF THE REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### ORDINANCE 16-20

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A REVOLVING LOAN FUND TO ASSIST SMALL DOWNTOWN BUSINESSES LOCATED IN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

# **BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR**

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT